

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7498/2026

Balbir Singh, S/o Prem Singh Badana
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18600/2025

Ghudaram Gurjar S/o Sh. Chiman
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7499/2026

Sanjay Yadav S/o Sh. Hanuman Prasad Yadav
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Sandeep Singh Shekhawat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Vigyan Shah, AAG with Mr.Priyam Agarwal, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA
Order
28/04/2026

1. As per office report, PF & Notices with extra sets have not been filed in CWP Nos.7498/2026 and 7499/2026.
2. Learned AAG Mr.Vigyan Shah has put in appearance on behalf of respondents. Hence, formal notice need not be issued.
3. Therefore, service is treated to be complete.
4. However, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file PF & Notices with extra sets in CWP Nos.7498/2026 and 7499/2026 within three days.



5. Additionally, copy of the writ petitions be provided to learned AAG Mr.Vigyan Shah.
6. List these cases after six weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Himanshu Soni/67-69